

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Elaina Kempin Assistant Vice President, Director of Marketing

Phone: (319) 846-2300

Email: elaina@thebankhere.com

Mercy Women's Center Mobile Mamm Van to be at Fairfax State Savings Bank

Mobile van provides easy mammography access to local women.

FAIRFAX, Iowa – (**September 23, 2016**) – Fairfax State Savings Bank will sponsor the Mercy Women's Center Mobile Mammography Van in the bank's main parking lot on Monday, October 10th from 8:00-10:30am. Women can call 1-800-MAMM-VAN or (319) 861-7778 for more information, or to make an appointment. A physician's order is required, however funds are available to assist if cost is prohibitive.

For 30 years, Mercy's mobile mammography unit has been providing convenient access to mammography services for women in eastern Iowa's rural communities. Mercy's mobile mammography van first hit the road in the fall of 1986. It was the first of its kind in eastern Iowa and has remained on the cutting edge, offering the very latest advances in breast screening technology. In 2007, it became the first mobile unit in the state to offer digital mammography to patients. The mobile unit serves designated communities within a 75-mile radius of Cedar Rapids, stopping in those locations several times a year.

About Fairfax State Savings Bank

Since 1924, Fairfax State Savings Bank has been located in the heart of Fairfax, Iowa. The bank maintains a stable financial environment with assets of \$150 million and provides a comprehensive selection of banking and financial products and services. The company understands the little things that make communities special: strong personal connections, a sense of pride in local growth and support, welcoming hospitality and sincere friendliness.

As an independent community bank, Fairfax State Savings Bank provides the personal relationship customers deserve through commercial and consumer banking services, lending, agribusiness loans and wealth management. More information can be found at www.thebankhere.com or via Facebook and Twitter. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.